

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24372/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in FA No.712/2003  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

P.S. SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission for filing photostat copies of  
documents/extract in place of certified/typed copies, permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner in-person, the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file orders dismissing the  
earlier complaint passed by the original authority and the order passed  
by this Court in the special leave petition.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master